

English

LED Straight Candles 2-pack

Art.no 44-7051 Modell 0120079S

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then save it for future reference. We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made to technical data. In the event of technical problems or other queries, please contact our Customer Services.

Safety

- The candles are made of wax and could start to melt if exposed to temperatures of around 50–60 °C. Never place the candles close to a source of heat such as a heater, stove or fireplace.
- Bear in mind that the temperature inside conservatories during the summer can also be very high and could cause the candle to soften or melt.
- Do not place the product where there is a risk of it falling into water or other types of liquid.
- Do not subject the product to impacts, shocks, extremely hot or cold environments.
- The product is intended for indoor use only.

Batteries

1. Open the candle's battery holder by turning the bottom section anti-clockwise.
2. Remove the bottom section and insert 1 × AAA/LR03 batteries (sold separately). Follow the battery markings to ensure correct polarity.
3. Screw the bottom section back on.

On/off and timer function

1. Turn the candle on or off by pressing the button on the bottom of the candle.
2. The timer is cyclical which means that the light is on for 8-hours and remains off for 16 hours. This cyclical pattern then continues until the light is turned off.

Care and maintenance

- Clean the candle by wiping it with a dry cloth.
- Remove the batteries and stored the lamp in a dry, dust-free environment, out of children's reach, whenever it is not to be used for an extended period.

Responsible disposal

This symbol indicates that this product should not be disposed of with general household waste. This applies throughout the entire EU. In order to prevent any harm to the environment

or health hazards caused by incorrect waste disposal, the product must be handed in for recycling so that the material can be disposed of in a responsible manner. When recycling your product, take it to your local collection facility or contact the place of purchase. They will ensure that the product is disposed of in an environmentally sound manner.



Specifications

Batteries	1 × AAA/LR03 (sold separately)
Size	Diameter: 20 mm, length: 160 mm
Burn time	Up to 150 hours

Svenska

Kronljus LED 2-pack

Art.nr 44-7051 Modell 0120079S

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet

- Ljusen är tillverkade av vax och kan börja smälta om de utsätts för temperaturer runt 50–60 °C. Placera dem aldrig i närheten av värmekällor som t.ex. spisar och kaminer.
- Tänk på att det kan bli mycket varmt i inglasade uteplatser på sommaren vilket också kan göra att ljusen blir mjuka och börjar smälta.
- Placera aldrig produkten så att den kan falla ner i vatten eller annan vätska.
- Utsätt inte produkten för slag och stötar eller extremt varma eller kalla förhållanden.
- Produkten är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk.

Batterier

1. Öppna ljusets batterihållare genom att skruva bort botten delen moturs.
2. Ta bort botten delen och placera 1 × AAA/LR03-batterier i ljuset (säljs separat). Se märkningen så att polariteten blir rätt.
3. Skruva tillbaka botten delen.

På/av och timerfunktion

1. Slå på eller av ljuset genom att trycka på knappen i botten av ljuset.
2. När du slår på ljuset lyser det i 8 tim. Därefter släcks det i 16 tim och tänds sedan igen för att lysa i 8 tim o.s.v.

Skötsel och underhåll

- Torka av ljuset med en torr trasa vid behov.
- Ta ut batterierna och förvara ljuset torrt och dammfritt utom räckhåll för barn om det inte ska användas under en längre period.

Avfallshantering

Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte får kastas tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. Detta gäller inom hela EU. För att förebygga eventuell skada på miljö och hälsa, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, ska produkten lämnas till återvinning så att materialet kan tas omhand på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de returhanterings-system som finns där du befinner dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön tillfredställande sätt.



Specifikationer

Batterier	1 × AAA/LR03 (säljs separat)
Mått	Ø 20 mm, längd 160 mm
Brinntid	Upp till 150 timmar

Norsk

LED Kronelys, 2-pack

Art.nr. 44-7051 Modell 0120079S

Les brukerveiledningen grundig før produktet tas i bruk og ta vare på den for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. feil i tekst og bilde, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet

- Kronelysene er produsert av voks og kan smelte hvis de blir utsatt for temperaturer over ca. 50 °C. De må ikke plasseres nær varmekilder som f.eks. komfyrer og kaminer.
- Husk at innglasserte uteplasser kan bli svært varme og gjøre at lyset smelter.
- Plasser ikke produktet slik at det kan falle ned i vann eller annen væske.
- Produktet må ikke utsettes for slag, støt eller ekstrem varme/kulde.
- Produktet er kun beregnet for innendørs bruk.

Batterier

1. Åpne batteriholderen ved å skru av bunndelen på lyset. Drei moturs.
2. Bunndelen fjernes og 1 × AA/LR03-batterier (selges separat) plasseres i holderen. Følg merking for polaritet i bunnen av batteriholderen.
3. Fest bunndelen igjen.

På/av og timerfunksjon

1. Lyset slås på eller av ved å trykke på knappen på bunnen av lyset.
2. Når lyset slås på vil det lyse i 8 timer. Deretter slukkes det og er slukket i 16 timer, dvs. 8 timer på, 16 av, 8 på, osv.

Stell og vedlikehold

- Tørk av lyset med en tørr klut, ved behov.
- Når lyset ikke er i bruk skal det lagres tørt, støvfritt og utilgjengelig for barn. Batteriene bør tas ut når produktet ikke skal brukes på en stund.

Avfallshåndtering

Symbolet viser til at produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfallet. Dette gjelder innenfor EØS-området. For å forebygge eventuelle skader på helse og miljø som følge av feil håndtering av avfall, skal produktet leveres til gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om på en ansvarsfull måte. Benytt miljøstasjonene som er der du befinner deg eller ta kontakt med forhandler. De vil ta hånd om produktet på en miljømessig tilfredsstillende måte.



Spesifikasjoner

Batteri	1 × AAA/LR03-batteri (selges separat)
Mål	Ø 20 mm, høyde 160 mm
Brennetid	Opptil 150 timer

Suomi

LED-kruunukynttilä, 2 kpl

Tuotenro 44-7051 Malli 0120079S

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä se tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- ja kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus

- Kynttilät on valmistettu vahasta. Kynttilät voivat alkaa sulaa, jos ne altistetaan noin 50–60 °C:n lämpötilalle. Älä sijoita kynttilöitä lämmönlähteiden, kuten liedien tai takan läheisyyteen.
- Kesällä lämpötila voi nousta erittäin korkeaksi esim. lasitetuilla terasseilla, mikä voi aiheuttaa kynttilöiden pehmenemistä ja sulamista.
- Älä sijoita laitetta paikkaan, josta se voi pudota veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.
- Älä altista laitetta iskuille tai kolhuille tai erittäin kylmälle tai kuumalle lämpötilalle.
- Laitte on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön.

Virtalähde

1. Avaa kynttilän paristolokero kiertämällä pohjaosaa vastapäivään.
2. Irrota pohjaosa ja aseta kynttilään yksi AAA/LR03-paristo (myydään erikseen). Noudata napaisuusmerkintöjä.
3. Kierrä pohjaosa takaisin paikoilleen.

Sytyttäminen/sammuttaminen ja ajastinkäyttö

1. Sytytä kynttilä painamalla kynttilän pohjassa olevaa painiketta.
2. Kynttilä palaa nyt 8 tuntia. Tämän jälkeen kynttilä sammuu 16 tunnin ajaksi ja palaa taas 8 tuntia jne.

Huolto ja puhdistaminen

- Pyyhi kynttilä tarvittaessa kuivalla liinalla.
- Jos kynttilää ei käytetä pitkään aikaan, irrota paristot ja säilytä kynttilää kuivassa ja pölyttömässä paikassa lasten ulottumattomissa.

Kierrättäminen

Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen seassa. Tämä koskee koko EU-aluetta. Virheellisestä hävittämisestä johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- ja terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi tuote tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali voidaan käsitellä vastuullisella tavalla. Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä paikallisia kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.



Tekniset tiedot

Paristot	1 kpl AAA/LR03 (myydään erikseen)
Mitat	Ø 20 mm, pituus 160 mm
Paloaika	Jopa 150 tuntia

Dansk

Kronelys LED 2-pak

Art.nr 44-7051 Model 0120079S

Læs hele brugsanvisningen før brug, og gem den derefter til fremtidig reference. Vi tager forbehold for evt. tekst- og billedfejl samt ændringer af tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller andre spørgsmål, kontakt vores kundeservice.

Sikkerhed

- Lysene er fremstillet af voks og kan begynde at smelte, hvis de udsættes for temperaturer omkring 50–60 °C. Placer dem aldrig i nærheden af varmekilder som f.eks. komfurer og brændeovne.
- Vær opmærksom på, at det kan blive meget varmt i udestuer om sommeren, hvilket også kan medføre, at lysene bliver bløde og begynder at smelte.
- Placer aldrig produktet, så det kan falde ned i vand eller anden væske.
- Udsæt ikke produktet for slag og stød eller ekstremt varme eller kolde forhold.
- Produktet er kun beregnet til indendørs brug.

Batterier

1. Åbn lysets batteriholder ved at skruer bunddelen mod uret.
2. Fjern bunddelen, og isæt 1 × AAA/LR03-batterier i lyset (selges separat). Se mærkningen, så polariteten bliver korrekt.
3. Skru bunddelen på igen.

Tænd/sluk og timerfunktion

1. Tænd eller sluk lyset ved at trykke på knappen i bunden af lyset.
2. Når du tænder lyset, lyser det i 8 timer. Derefter slukker det i 16 timer og tænder derefter igen for at lyse i 8 timer osv.

Vedligeholdelse

Tør lyset af med en tør klud efter behov. Tag batterierne ud, og opbevar lyset tørt og støvfrit uden for børns rækkevidde, hvis det ikke skal bruges i en længere periode.

Affaldshåndtering

Dette symbol betyder, at produktet ikke må bortskaffes sammen med andet husholdningsaffald. Dette gælder i hele EU. For at forebygge eventuel skade på miljø og sundhed, forårsaget af forkert affaldshåndtering, skal produktet afleveres til genanvendelse, så materialet kan blive håndteret på en ansvarlig måde. Når du afleverer produktet til genanvendelse, benyt de returordninger, der findes dér, hvor du befinder dig, eller kontakt forhandleren. De kan sørge for, at produktet bliver håndteret på en miljømæssigt forsvarlig måde.



Specifikationer

Batterier	1 × AAA/LR03 (selges separat)
Mål	Ø 20 mm, længde 160 mm
Brændetid	Op til 150 timer